

## APPLICATION FOR VEHICLE USE AT TOCUMWAL AERODROME

Ι,				
	(Insert full name)			
Of (Insert come	pany or individual's name a	nd address	 \	
(msert com	party of individual's name a	·	1	
		Postcode		
Telephone No.				
Drivers Licence	State	Expiry		
Apply for an exemption to use the following motor vehicle at Tocumwal Aerodrome:				
Vehicle Registration No				
Vehicle Make and Model				
State of Registration				
Registration Expiry Date				
☐ Copy of registration attached	ed			
Third Party Fire & Theft Car Insurance Policy No.				
Name of Company issuing the above Policy				
Which does not exclude airside u	se coverage			
Date of Expiry of Third Party Fire & Theft Insurance Policy / / 20				
□ Copy of insurance policy a	ttached			

If granted an exemption to use the above vehicle at Tocumwal Aerodrome, I:

- Agree to keep all gates locked at all times and re-lock gates when entering airside.
- Agree to keep current all registration and car insurance policies relating to the above vehicle and will make available copies of these documents to the Council or its agents on request.
- Agree that the above vehicle will only be used by the holder of a relevant Drivers
  License issued by a State or Territory of Australia, or by the holder of an International
  Drivers Licence.
- Acknowledge that there are risks associated with taking the above vehicle onto the aerodrome, particularly those associated with primary use of the property as an aerodrome.

BSC015:V05 Issue date: 15-01-2020

- Agree that I am responsible for the use of the above vehicle within the confines of the aerodrome whether operated by me or someone I authorize, and as such will ensure that anyone operating the vehicle is qualified to do so, has been made aware of the terms of the exemption and the risks involved in operating a vehicle on the aerodrome, and have read and understood the relevant sections of the Tocumwal Aerodrome Manual.
- Agree that I will inform any other person that may be a passenger in the above vehicle
  of the risks of being a passenger in the vehicle whilst taking it onto the aerodrome, and
  agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the Berrigan Shire Council from any claims,
  actions and causes whatsoever in relation to any harm that I might suffer to myself, my
  passengers or any of my property whilst taking the above vehicle onto Tocumwal
  Aerodrome.
- Agree that my vehicle will display flashing yellow lights at all times when airside.
- Hereby release the Berrigan Shire Council and its agents against all actions, suits, claims, debts, obligations and other liabilities that may arise from the use of the above vehicle within the boundaries of the aerodrome.
- Agree that this acknowledgement and release can be relied upon by the Berrigan Shire Council in any claim or proceedings that I or anyone associated with me make against it for any harm suffered to myself or my passengers, and that I am aware that it would be prudent for me to seek legal advice on the effect of this acknowledgement and release, and that if I have not elected to obtain such advice I have voluntarily assumed the risks of harm associated with taking the above vehicle onto Tocumwal Aerodrome.
- Agree that I have read the relevant sections of the Tocumwal Aerodrome Manual relating to "Airside Drivers Regulations and Conditions" and "Airside Vehicle Control" and further agree that I will observe the conditions contained within those sections of the Tocumwal Aerodrome Manual.
- Understand that any exemption granted by the Berrigan Shire Council shall remain in force until revoked or until the vehicle subject to the exemption no longer requires the exemption or until the conditions of the exemption are not complied with by me.
- Understand that Berrigan Shire Council and its agents reserve the right to refuse entry to the Aerodrome regardless of any arrangements for an exemption made under this agreement.

Signed	 Date	
Witness	Date	

Please complete and return your application to:

Berrigan Shire Council 56 Chanter Street BERRIGAN NSW 2712 or mail@berriganshire.nsw.gov.au

Personal Information collected by the Council will be treated as per the Council's Privacy Management Plan and the Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act 1998.

The Privacy Management Plan is available on the Council's website or by contacting the Council's Administrative Office

BSC015:V05 Page 2 of 2 Issue date: 15-01-2020